

CNR No MHSO230010532023

SCS number 207/2023

Jayashree vs Mahadeo

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 101

1. Perused. Heard. The suit is for partition and separate possession. As some properties were acquired by the Government Authorities, the compensation amount was with the Authorities. During the pendency of the suit the said amount has been disbursed by the Authorities to the defendant number 7. He has transferred the said amount to the proposed defendants.
2. It is in this backdrop that the present application for amendment and addition of new parties as defendants has been filed.
3. The events have taken place during the pendency of the suit. For the just distribution of the properties it is necessary that the amendment as sought is permitted. It would not cause prejudice to defendants. It would help the Court for substantive decision. The amendment is necessary in the facts and circumstances of the case.
4. Hence, application is allowed as prayed.

Place : Madha.

(Akhil Jain)

Date : 01-02-2024.

Civil Judge Senior Division, Madha.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order is same word to word as per the original order.

- (a) Name of Stenographer : Nagesh N. Konda, Grade II
- (b) Court : CJSD, Madha.
- (c) Order signed by P.O. on : 01 February, 2024.
- (d) Order uploaded on : 01 February, 2024.