

CNR – MHSO230010532023; SCS number 207/2023;  
Jaysree vs Mahadeo

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 135**

Perused. Heard. It is always desirable to get the lis decided on substantive merits. Therefore, an opportunity needs to be given to the opposite side to contest the lis in an effective manner. For this an opportunity to tender additional written statement in consequence of the amendment to the plaint is obvious. The additional written statement needs to be taken on record. The delay in filing the written statement is not enormous so as to forfeit the right to file the reply. Accordingly, application is allowed as prayed.

Place : Madha. (Akhil Jain )  
Date : 18-02-2025. Civil Judge Senior Division, Madha.

## CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order is same word to word as per the original order.

- (a) Name of Stenographer : Nagesh N. Konda, Grade II
- (b) Court : CJSD, Madha.
- (c) Order signed by P.O. on : 18 February, 2025.
- (d) Order uploaded on : 18 February, 2025.